

## Healthy Youth and Family/Live Well Greater Toledo Coalition Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

Lucas County CHC/Healthy Youth and Family is a program of Toledo-Lucas County Health Department, funded by the Centers for Disease Control, administered by the Ohio Department of Health. CHC focuses on policy, system, and environment change strategies to help increase access to healthy food as well as increasing opportunities for active living.

Live Well Greater Toledo was established in 2011 and is strongly supported by the YMCA/JCC of Greater Toledo. Live Well focuses on individuals in underserved areas of our community to increase physical activity and improve eating habits. The work of Live Well is in concert with a statewide network of communities, organizations, and individuals advocating for improved nutrition and physical activity.

**Coalition Mission:** Activating community-led solutions to create sustainable change in policies, places and population health.

**Priority Communities:** All of Lucas County with a focus on Toledo; especially where residents are experiencing health disparities.

## **Coalition Membership Guidelines**

- Appoint representative(s) to attend quarterly Coalition meetings.
- Keep Coalition informed of related work within individual organization and/or the community.
- Read minutes and reports to keep abreast of Coalition decisions and activities.
- Commitment to providing one or more of the following resources to help achieve Coalition objectives and activities:
  - Access to volunteers for Coalition tasks
  - Direct and/or in-kind contributions (i.e. staff time, material resources, meeting space, refreshments etc.)
  - o Connections to other key organizations/individuals
  - Other resources

Name of Organization: \_\_\_\_\_

Name of Representative: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Revised 1/2021









Revised 1/2021





